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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS 

EASTERN DIVISION 
 

In re: 
 
 
CORUS BANKSHARES, INC.,1 
 
 
  Debtor. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 10-26881 (PSH) 
 
 

 
CERTIFICATION OF NO OBJECTION REGARDING 

THE FIFTEENTH MONTHLY APPLICATION  
FOR COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT OF EXPENSES TO FTI 

CONSULTING, INC. AS FINANCIAL ADVISOR FOR THE OFFICIAL  
COMMITTEE OF UNSECURED CREDITORS FOR THE PERIOD FROM  

SEPTEMBER 1, 2011, THROUGH AND INCLUDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2011 
 
  
 The undersigned hereby certifies that, as of the date hereof, he has received no answer, 

objection or other responsive pleading to the Fifteenth Monthly Application for Compensation 

and Payment of Expenses to FTI Consulting, Inc. as Financial Advisor for the Official 

Committee of Unsecured Creditors for the Period from September 1, 2011, Through and 

Including September 30, 2011 [ECF No. 721] (the “Application”), filed October 25, 2011.  The 

undersigned further certifies that he has reviewed the Court’s docket in this case and no answer, 

objection or other responsive pleading to the Application appears thereon. The deadline to file 

and serve objections to the Application was November 8, 2011 at 4:00 p.m. 

 Pursuant to the Order Establishing Procedures for Interim Compensation and 

Reimbursement of Expenses for Professionals and Official Committee Members [Docket No. 67] 

the above-captioned debtor and debtor-in-possession is authorized and directed to pay FTI 

                                                           
1 The Debtor in this chapter 11 case, along with the last four digits of the Debtor’s federal tax identification number, 
is:  Corus Bankshares, Inc. (3592).  The location of the Debtor’s corporate headquarters and the service address for 
the Debtor is:  10 S. Riverside Plaza, Suite 1800, Chicago, IL  60606.  
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Consulting, Inc. the amount of $26,371.90 consisting of (a) $24,862.20 (80% of its requested 

fees) and (b) $1,509.70 (100% of its requested expenses) without further order from the Court. 

  
Dated: November 17, 2011   Respectfully submitted, 
 

By:   /s/ Todd C. Meyers    
KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP 
Todd C. Meyers (ARDC # 90785773) 
Robbin S. Rahman (Georgia Bar No. 592151) 
1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 
Atlanta, Georgia  30309-4530 
(404) 815-6500 (Telephone) 
(404) 815-6555 (Facsimile) 
tmeyers@kilpatricktownsend.com 
 
and 
 
NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG, LLP. 
Mark A. Berkoff (ARDC #06194787) 
Two North LaSalle Street, Suite 1700 
Chicago, IL 60602-3801 
(312) 269-8000 (Telephone) 
(312) 269-1747 (Facsimile) 
mberkoff@ngelaw.com 
 
Counsel for the Official Committee  
of Unsecured Creditors of Corus Bankshares, Inc.  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 Todd C. Meyers, an attorney, certifies that on November 17, 2011, he caused a copy of 
the foregoing Certification of No Objection Regarding the Fifteenth Monthly Application for 
Compensation and Payment of Expenses to FTI Consulting, Inc. as Financial Advisor for the 
Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors for the Period from September 1, 2011, Through 
and Including September 30, 2011, to be filed electronically. Notice of this filing was sent by 
operation of the Court’s electronic filing system to the following parties: 
 
David R Seligman 
dseligman@kirkland.com, 
adam.gorman@kirkland.com, 
leslie.garthwaite@kirkland.com 
 

Deborah J Bisco 
bisco.deborah@pbgc.gov, efile@pbgc.gov 
 

Sonia U Chae 
chaes@sec.gov 

Jeffrey W Gettleman 
jgettleman@kirkland.com, 
sgross@kirkland.com, 
dseligman@kirkland.com, 
csroka@kirkland.com 
 

Deborah M Gutfeld 
dgutfeld@ngelaw.com, 
cdennis@ngelaw.com 
 

Wojciech F Jung 
wjung@lowenstein.com, 
squigley@lowenstein.com 

Michael D Messersmith 
mmessersmith@kayescholer.com,  
keanderson@kayescholer.com, 
jben@kayescholer.com 
 

Nicholas M Miller 
nmiller@ngelaw.com 

William T Neary 
USTPRegion11.ES.ECF@usdoj.gov 
 

Elizabeth Gayle Peterson 
epeterson@fhslc.com, docket@fhslc.com, 
ajordan@fhslc.com 
 

Todd C Meyers 
tmeyers@kilpatricktownsend.com, 
rrahman@kilpatricktownsend.com 
lcanty@kilpatricktownsend.com 
 

Guthrie B William 
william.guthrie@dlapiper.com, 
docketingchicago@dlapiper.com 

Blair R Zanzig 
bzanzig@loeb.com,  
mjawor@loeb.com, chdocket@loeb.com 

Mark A Berkoff 
mberkoff@ngelaw.com; cdennis@ngelaw.com 
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 Parties may access this filing through the Court's CM/ECF system. 

 
 

Dated: November 17, 2011   Respectfully submitted, 
 

By:   /s/ Todd C. Meyers    
KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP 
Todd C. Meyers (ARDC # 90785773) 
Robbin S. Rahman (Georgia Bar No. 592151) 
1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 
Atlanta, Georgia  30309-4530 
(404) 815-6500 (Telephone) 
(404) 815-6555 (Facsimile) 
tmeyers@kilpatricktownsend.com 
 
Counsel for the Official Committee  
of Unsecured Creditors of Corus Bankshares, Inc. 
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